\$40.00 2756880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Four Star International Trading Company		05/22/2009	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Family Dollar Stores of Michigan, Inc.	
Street Address:	10401 Old Monroe Road	
City:	Matthews	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756880	INTERIORS BY DESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.7410

Email: chdocket@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Susan S. Jackson
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2801230.00597
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Jackson
Signature:	/Susan S. Jackson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0482

900135767

Date:	06/08/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=InteriorsByDesign#page1.tif source=InteriorsByDesign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Four Star International Trading Company, a Taiwanese corporation having a U.S. place of business and authorized agent of the company at 63 South Street, Suite 190, Hopkinton, MA 01748 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interests in, to and under United States Trademark Registration No. 2,756,880 and the mark INTERIORS BY DESIGN;

WHEREAS, Family Dollar Stores of Michigan, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at Old Monroe Road, Matthews, North Carolina 28105 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in the mark INTERIORS BY DESIGN, including all rights, title and interests in, to and under United States Trademark Registration No. 2,756,880.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0484

Assignor warrants, represents and covenants that it has full right to convey the

entire interests herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any		
other assignments, conveyances or agreements inconsistent herewith.		
Assignor:	FOUR STAR INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY Signature:	
	Name: Bruce Peloquin Title: President - USA	
State of MASSUMISETTS County of Worlester	Date: May 22, 2009	
Before me personally appeared <u>Br</u> identified individual who acknowledged the capacity indicated on behalf of Assigno	that he executed the foregoing assignment in ""	
MARIAM HYDER-FAROOQ Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires June 6, 2014	Monain Hyder. farour Notary Public in and for State of Massachusens. My Commission Expires: June 6 2011	
Assignee:	FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF MICHIGAN, INC.	
	Signature: Leale.	
	Name: Charles D. Collins Title: Assistant Secretary Date: May 20, 2009	
State of North Carolina County of Mecklenberg		
Before me personally appeared oidentified individual who acknowledged the capacity indicated on behalf of Assigno	that he executed the foregoing assignment in	
	Notary Public in and for State of North Carolina	
	My Commission Expires:	

My Commission Expires December 2, 2012.

2

RECORDED: 06/08/2009